
 

 

TO THE NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION (CNMV) 

In compliance with article 227 of Law 6/2023, of March 17, on Securities Markets and 

Investment Services, Logista Integral, S.A. (hereinafter, the Company) reports the 

following 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

In relation to the current liquidity contract signed on January 21st, 2026, with JB CAPITAL 

MARKETS, SOCIEDAD DE VALORES, S.A.U. (hereinafter, “JB Capital”), 

communicated to the CNMV on January 22nd, 2026, and in compliance with the 

provisions of section 2b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of April 26th, of the CNMV, 

the Company informs of the operations carried out during the second quarter of the year 

2026 in the following table: 

  

# shares 
Cash 
 (€) 

Initial Contract Balance 120,000 3,693,600.00 

Period Opening Balance 109,810 4,013,525.54 

Acquisitions 876,710 28,921,175.58 

Sales 892,190 29,429,311.25 

Expenses  2,210.11 

Period Ending Balance 94,330 4,519,451.10 
 

The details of the operations carried out by the financial intermediary during the 

aforementioned period are attached to this communication, indicating for each operation, 

the number of shares bought and sold, cash used and obtained, average prices for 

purchase and sale and number of operations carried out. No block trades or negotiated 

bilateral operations during the period. 



 

 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount

Initial 4,013,525.54 109,810

Acquisitions 01 / 04 / 2026 22,000 N 19 32.67999 -718,959.84 131,810 3,294,565.70
Disposals 01 / 04 / 2026 -22,000 N 40 32.68000 718,960.00 109,810 4,013,525.70
Acquisitions 02 / 04 / 2026 20,000 N 30 32.68774 -653,754.72 129,810 3,359,770.98
Disposals 02 / 04 / 2026 -23,000 N 49 32.71567 752,460.42 106,810 4,112,231.40
Acquisitions 07 / 04 / 2026 24,000 N 24 33.04250 -793,020.00 130,810 3,319,211.40
Disposals 07 / 04 / 2026 -21,000 N 42 33.07217 694,515.64 109,810 4,013,727.04
Acquisitions 08 / 04 / 2026 21,000 N 33 32.76943 -688,158.01 130,810 3,325,569.03
Disposals 08 / 04 / 2026 -21,000 N 68 32.81483 689,111.45 109,810 4,014,680.48
Acquisitions 09 / 04 / 2026 19,300 N 26 33.10466 -638,920.00 129,110 3,375,760.48
Disposals 09 / 04 / 2026 -20,000 N 51 33.10500 662,100.04 109,110 4,037,860.52
Acquisitions 10 / 04 / 2026 19,400 N 44 33.39920 -647,944.50 128,510 3,389,916.02
Disposals 10 / 04 / 2026 -19,000 N 48 33.39497 634,504.49 109,510 4,024,420.51
Acquisitions 13 / 04 / 2026 20,000 N 40 32.82200 -656,440.00 129,510 3,367,980.51
Disposals 13 / 04 / 2026 -20,000 N 46 32.82278 656,455.60 109,510 4,024,436.11
Acquisitions 14 / 04 / 2026 20,000 N 45 32.92800 -658,560.00 129,510 3,365,876.11
Disposals 14 / 04 / 2026 -20,000 N 16 32.93400 658,680.00 109,510 4,024,556.11
Acquisitions 15 / 04 / 2026 19,000 N 23 32.69790 -621,260.01 128,510 3,403,296.10
Disposals 15 / 04 / 2026 -19,000 N 40 32.70062 621,311.78 109,510 4,024,607.88
Acquisitions 16 / 04 / 2026 18,000 N 18 32.56736 -586,212.53 127,510 3,438,395.35
Disposals 16 / 04 / 2026 -18,000 N 19 32.56897 586,241.44 109,510 4,024,636.79
Acquisitions 17 / 04 / 2026 18,000 N 21 32.63556 -587,440.01 127,510 3,437,196.78
Disposals 17 / 04 / 2026 -18,000 N 27 32.64321 587,577.73 109,510 4,024,774.51
Acquisitions 20 / 04 / 2026 8,000 N 17 32.54209 -260,336.72 117,510 3,764,437.79
Disposals 20 / 04 / 2026 -20,000 N 47 32.54600 650,920.00 97,510 4,415,357.79
Acquisitions 21 / 04 / 2026 17,000 N 84 33.07412 -562,260.01 114,510 3,853,097.78
Disposals 21 / 04 / 2026 -16,000 N 49 33.08468 529,354.90 98,510 4,382,452.68
Acquisitions 22 / 04 / 2026 16,000 N 47 33.01874 -528,299.82 114,510 3,854,152.86
Disposals 22 / 04 / 2026 -16,000 N 36 33.02260 528,361.60 98,510 4,382,514.46
Acquisitions 23 / 04 / 2026 16,000 N 47 32.97330 -527,572.82 114,510 3,854,941.64
Disposals 23 / 04 / 2026 -16,000 N 20 32.98251 527,720.16 98,510 4,382,661.80
Acquisitions 24 / 04 / 2026 16,000 N 50 32.96463 -527,434.14 114,510 3,855,227.66
Disposals 24 / 04 / 2026 -16,011 N 22 32.96625 527,822.56 98,499 4,383,050.22
Acquisitions 27 / 04 / 2026 13,502 N 39 33.06518 -446,446.01 112,001 3,936,604.21
Disposals 27 / 04 / 2026 -16,000 N 53 33.05250 528,840.00 96,001 4,465,444.21
Acquisitions 28 / 04 / 2026 13,000 N 28 33.15322 -430,991.89 109,001 4,034,452.32
Disposals 28 / 04 / 2026 -14,000 N 27 33.16143 464,260.01 95,001 4,498,712.33
Acquisitions 29 / 04 / 2026 18,000 N 51 33.05483 -594,986.99 113,001 3,903,725.34
Disposals 29 / 04 / 2026 -12,000 N 18 33.05500 396,660.00 101,001 4,300,385.34
Acquisitions 30 / 04 / 2026 16,000 N 34 32.82599 -525,215.81 117,001 3,775,169.53
Disposals 30 / 04 / 2026 -15,000 N 20 32.89333 493,400.00 102,001 4,268,569.53
Acquisitions 04 / 05 / 2026 17,000 N 49 33.24695 -565,198.10 119,001 3,703,371.43
Disposals 04 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 12 33.39693 434,160.08 106,001 4,137,531.51
Acquisitions 05 / 05 / 2026 19,000 N 41 32.35147 -614,677.95 125,001 3,522,853.56
Disposals 05 / 05 / 2026 -12,000 N 22 32.37573 388,508.72 113,001 3,911,362.28
Acquisitions 06 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 10 32.47055 -422,117.16 126,001 3,489,245.12
Disposals 06 / 05 / 2026 -16,000 N 23 32.47751 519,640.13 110,001 4,008,885.25
Acquisitions 07 / 05 / 2026 16,000 N 29 32.17319 -514,771.01 126,001 3,494,114.24
Disposals 07 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 20 32.13692 417,780.00 113,001 3,911,894.24
Acquisitions 08 / 05 / 2026 17,000 N 40 31.90918 -542,455.99 130,001 3,369,438.25
Disposals 08 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 12 31.94769 415,320.00 117,001 3,784,758.25
Acquisitions 11 / 05 / 2026 11,000 N 19 31.83455 -350,180.00 128,001 3,434,578.25
Disposals 11 / 05 / 2026 -19,000 N 31 31.86681 605,469.30 109,001 4,040,047.55
Acquisitions 12 / 05 / 2026 9,620 N 57 32.13814 -309,168.92 118,621 3,730,878.63
Disposals 12 / 05 / 2026 -17,000 N 25 32.12588 546,139.99 101,621 4,277,018.62
Acquisitions 13 / 05 / 2026 21,000 N 56 31.98535 -671,692.29 122,621 3,605,326.33
Disposals 13 / 05 / 2026 -9,000 N 21 31.99590 287,963.08 113,621 3,893,289.41
Acquisitions 14 / 05 / 2026 14,000 N 46 31.92914 -447,008.00 127,621 3,446,281.41
Disposals 14 / 05 / 2026 -17,000 N 38 31.94253 543,022.99 110,621 3,989,304.40
Acquisitions 15 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 20 31.86271 -414,215.17 123,621 3,575,089.23
Disposals 15 / 05 / 2026 -17,000 N 35 31.91412 542,540.01 106,621 4,117,629.24
Acquisitions 18 / 05 / 2026 10,000 N 18 32.26800 -322,680.00 116,621 3,794,949.24
Disposals 18 / 05 / 2026 -16,000 N 46 32.25625 516,100.00 100,621 4,311,049.24
Acquisitions 19 / 05 / 2026 15,000 N 49 32.83559 -492,533.90 115,621 3,818,515.34
Disposals 19 / 05 / 2026 -12,910 N 42 32.84446 424,022.02 102,711 4,242,537.36
Acquisitions 20 / 05 / 2026 11,200 N 18 32.69821 -366,220.00 113,911 3,876,317.36
Disposals 20 / 05 / 2026 -15,000 N 50 32.72768 490,915.16 98,911 4,367,232.52
Acquisitions 21 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 37 33.17037 -431,214.80 111,911 3,936,017.72
Disposals 21 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 47 33.17077 431,220.00 98,911 4,367,237.72
Acquisitions 22 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 25 33.30923 -433,020.00 111,911 3,934,217.72
Disposals 22 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 42 33.30923 433,020.00 98,911 4,367,237.72
Acquisitions 25 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 27 33.46762 -435,079.09 111,911 3,932,158.63
Disposals 25 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 27 33.46769 435,080.00 98,911 4,367,238.63
Acquisitions 26 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 14 33.68097 -437,852.56 111,911 3,929,386.07
Disposals 26 / 05 / 2026 -12,000 N 25 33.69500 404,340.00 99,911 4,333,726.07
Acquisitions 27 / 05 / 2026 12,500 N 27 33.68797 -421,099.63 112,411 3,912,626.44
Disposals 27 / 05 / 2026 -12,500 N 31 33.69680 421,210.00 99,911 4,333,836.44
Acquisitions 28 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 17 33.49884 -435,484.96 112,911 3,898,351.48
Disposals 28 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 36 33.50077 435,510.00 99,911 4,333,861.48
Acquisitions 29 / 05 / 2026 13,000 N 21 33.43385 -434,640.00 112,911 3,899,221.48
Disposals 29 / 05 / 2026 -13,000 N 35 33.43692 434,680.00 99,911 4,333,901.48
Acquisitions 01 / 06 / 2026 13,000 N 31 33.15385 -431,000.00 112,911 3,902,901.48
Disposals 01 / 06 / 2026 -13,000 N 29 33.15618 431,030.31 99,911 4,333,931.79
Acquisitions 02 / 06 / 2026 13,000 N 28 32.77846 -426,120.01 112,911 3,907,811.78
Disposals 02 / 06 / 2026 -10,000 N 37 32.86600 328,660.00 102,911 4,236,471.78
Acquisitions 03 / 06 / 2026 14,000 N 34 32.34706 -452,858.80 116,911 3,783,612.98
Disposals 03 / 06 / 2026 -11,000 N 25 32.35818 355,940.00 105,911 4,139,552.98
Acquisitions 04 / 06 / 2026 11,000 N 15 32.40546 -356,460.01 116,911 3,783,092.97
Disposals 04 / 06 / 2026 -13,000 N 15 32.41231 421,360.00 103,911 4,204,452.97
Acquisitions 05 / 06 / 2026 7,000 N 18 32.78286 -229,480.00 110,911 3,974,972.97
Disposals 05 / 06 / 2026 -15,000 N 29 32.80667 492,100.01 95,911 4,467,072.98
Acquisitions 08 / 06 / 2026 10,208 N 61 33.12187 -338,108.02 106,119 4,128,964.96
Disposals 08 / 06 / 2026 -13,000 N 35 33.12169 430,582.00 93,119 4,559,546.96
Acquisitions 09 / 06 / 2026 15,000 N 53 33.44089 -501,613.38 108,119 4,057,933.58
Disposals 09 / 06 / 2026 -11,000 N 28 33.41192 367,531.08 97,119 4,425,464.66
Acquisitions 10 / 06 / 2026 10,000 N 19 33.56200 -335,620.00 107,119 4,089,844.66
Disposals 10 / 06 / 2026 -13,000 N 37 33.59891 436,785.84 94,119 4,526,630.50
Acquisitions 11 / 06 / 2026 12,000 N 23 34.04667 -408,560.00 106,119 4,118,070.50
Disposals 11 / 06 / 2026 -12,000 N 33 34.05407 408,648.88 94,119 4,526,719.38
Acquisitions 12 / 06 / 2026 12,000 N 30 34.22848 -410,741.80 106,119 4,115,977.58
Disposals 12 / 06 / 2026 -12,000 N 42 34.24609 410,953.02 94,119 4,526,930.60
Acquisitions 15 / 06 / 2026 12,000 N 44 34.00097 -408,011.60 106,119 4,118,919.00
Disposals 15 / 06 / 2026 -12,000 N 46 34.00333 408,040.00 94,119 4,526,959.00
Acquisitions 16 / 06 / 2026 11,000 N 16 33.88364 -372,720.00 105,119 4,154,239.00
Disposals 16 / 06 / 2026 -11,000 N 68 33.88518 372,736.93 94,119 4,526,975.93
Acquisitions 17 / 06 / 2026 11,000 N 31 33.64101 -370,051.12 105,119 4,156,924.81
Disposals 17 / 06 / 2026 -11,000 N 34 33.64182 370,060.00 94,119 4,526,984.81
Acquisitions 18 / 06 / 2026 13,980 N 24 33.40149 -466,952.80 108,099 4,060,032.01
Disposals 18 / 06 / 2026 -7,269 N 22 33.39934 242,779.82 100,830 4,302,811.83
Acquisitions 19 / 06 / 2026 9,000 N 18 33.44667 -301,020.00 109,830 4,001,791.83
Disposals 19 / 06 / 2026 -13,000 N 29 33.46468 435,040.88 96,830 4,436,832.71
Acquisitions 22 / 06 / 2026 10,000 N 25 33.38400 -333,840.00 106,830 4,102,992.71
Disposals 22 / 06 / 2026 -12,000 N 26 33.41333 400,960.00 94,830 4,503,952.71
Acquisitions 23 / 06 / 2026 5,000 N 16 33.84000 -169,200.00 99,830 4,334,752.71
Disposals 23 / 06 / 2026 -14,000 N 53 33.80746 473,304.40 85,830 4,808,057.11
Acquisitions 24 / 06 / 2026 15,000 N 50 33.76660 -506,498.94 100,830 4,301,558.17
Disposals 24 / 06 / 2026 -6,000 N 11 33.78033 202,682.00 94,830 4,504,240.17
Acquisitions 25 / 06 / 2026 9,000 N 23 33.82667 -304,440.00 103,830 4,199,800.17
Disposals 25 / 06 / 2026 -11,500 N 48 33.82878 389,030.98 92,330 4,588,831.15
Acquisitions 26 / 06 / 2026 11,000 N 11 33.92364 -373,160.00 103,330 4,215,671.15
Disposals 26 / 06 / 2026 -10,000 N 32 33.95000 339,500.00 93,330 4,555,171.15
Acquisitions 29 / 06 / 2026 10,000 N 36 33.74522 -337,452.18 103,330 4,217,718.97
Disposals 29 / 06 / 2026 -10,000 N 36 33.74817 337,481.72 93,330 4,555,200.69
Acquisitions 30 / 06 / 2026 11,000 N 44 33.79487 -371,743.56 104,330 4,183,457.13
Disposals 30 / 06 / 2026 -10,000 N 25 33.82041 338,204.08 94,330 4,521,661.21



 

Leganés, July 3rd, 2026 

 

Logista Integral, S.A. 


